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National and subnational 
institutions in Uganda 

have increased capacity 
to coordinate and manage 

food security and 
nutrition programmes, 

and respond to shocks by 
2030

Smallholder farmers, 
especially women, in 
targeted areas have 
strengthened and 

resilient livelihoods by 
2030

Refugees and other 
crisis affected people in 
Uganda have access to 

adequate nutritious 
food in times of crisis

PLW and children <5 in 
areas of the country 

vulnerable to acute food 
insecurity have acute 

malnutrition rates and 
stunting rate trends in 
line with national and 
global targets by 2030

The Humanitarian 
community in Uganda and 
neighboring countries has 

access to cost–efficient, 
agile supply chain services 

when needed 

Food insecure 

populations in areas 

affected by recurring 

climate shocks have 

access to adequate and 

nutritious food all year.
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s National social 

protection single 
registry

Link smallholder farmers 
to markets

Provide relief 
assistance to refugees

Prevent & treat chronic 

& acute malnutrition

Provide supply chain 

services and expertise

Feed children in schools

Reduce post-harvest 
losses

From Direct Implementation
Training & local 

procurement
Relief Treatment of MAM Direct implementationDirect implementation

To

National social 
protection systems 
strengthening and 

enabling national first 
responders

Catalysing private sector, 
promoting structured 

marketing and 
strengthening extension 

services.

Self-reliance and 
resilience

Prevention that 
addresses root causes of 

malnutrition

Enabling members of 
the humanitarian 

community

Sustainable, nationally 
owned and led safety 

nets.

Build Uganda’s EPR 
Capacity

Asset Creation
Provide relief 

assistance to crisis-
affected households
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2 Making Uganda 
Refugee Model a 

Success

National-led, 

Sustainable Home 

Grown School Feeding

Nutrition and Stunting 
Trends on Track for 2030

Break Stagnation 
Amongst Smallholder 

Farmers

National Capacities to 
prepare for and 

respond to 
emergencies

Uganda is a 
Prepositioning Hub for 

the Humanitarian 
Community

Direct Implementation

Strengthening Institutions
Promoting best practices and policy change

Strategic Partnership



Country portfolio budget

Year 5
2022

Year 3
2020

Year 2
2019

Year 1
2018

Year 4
2021

TOTAL

TOTAL

STRATEGIC OUTCOME 1

STRATEGIC OUTCOME 2

STRATEGIC OUTCOME 3

STRATEGIC OUTCOME 4

STRATEGIC OUTCOME 5

STRATEGIC OUTCOME 6

249,155,533 237,418,110 203,080,274 199,564,798 149,921,743 1,039,140,457 

12,248,158 

15,463,712 

5,536,921 

2,761,809 

1,241,107 

286,407,238 

14,028,240

17,611,093 

5,763,998 

1,729,192 

992,505 

277,543,137 

15,085,471 

17,608,480 

6,007,004 

1,423,916 

1,074,617 

244,279,762 

15,890,469 

18,371,419 

5,302,929 

1,507,460 

1,029,425 

241,666,501 

11,023,864 

18,235,150 

4,389,178 

1,483,488 

1,093,494 

186,146,918 

68,276,202 

87,289,854 

27,000,029 

8,905,864

5,431,149 

1,236,043,556 

COUNTRY PORTFOLIO BUDGET 2018 - 2022


