ZERO HUNGER

World Food Programme Uganda Country Strategic Plan 2018 - 2022





Strategic Outcome	Refugees and other crisis affected people in Uganda have access to adequate nutritious food in times of crisis	Food insecure populations in areas affected by recurring climate shocks have access to adequate and nutritious food all year.	PLW and children <5 in areas of the country vulnerable to acute food insecurity have acute malnutrition rates and stunting rate trends in line with national and global targets by 2030	Smallholder farmers, especially women, in targeted areas have strengthened and resilient livelihoods by 2030	National and subnational institutions in Uganda have increased capacity to coordinate and manage food security and nutrition programmes, and respond to shocks by 2030	The Humanitarian community in Uganda and neighboring countries has access to cost–efficient, agile supply chain services when needed
Activities	Provide relief assistance to refugees	Feed children in schools	Prevent & treat chronic	Link smallholder farmers to markets	National social protection single	Provide supply chain
	Provide relief assistance to crisis- affected households	Asset Creation	& acute malnutrition	Reduce post-harvest losses	registry Build Uganda's EPR Capacity	services and expertise
From	Relief	Direct implementation	Treatment of MAM	atment of MAM Training & local procurement		Direct implementation
				Catalysing private sector, promoting structured	National social protection systems	Enabling members of
То	Self-reliance and resilience	Sustainable, nationally owned and led safety nets.	Prevention that addresses root causes of malnutrition	marketing and strengthening extension services.	strengthening and enabling national first responders	the humanitarian community
Break- throughs 2022		owned and led safety	addresses root causes of	marketing and strengthening extension	strengthening and enabling national first	the humanitarian
	resilience Making Uganda Refugee Model a	owned and led safety nets. National-led, Sustainable Home	addresses root causes of malnutrition Nutrition and Stunting Trends on Track for 2030 Direct Imple	marketing and strengthening extension services. Break Stagnation Amongst Smallholder Farmers	strengthening and enabling national first responders National Capacities to prepare for and respond to	the humanitarian community Uganda is a Prepositioning Hub for the Humanitarian
	resilience Making Uganda Refugee Model a	owned and led safety nets. National-led, Sustainable Home	addresses root causes of malnutrition Nutrition and Stunting Trends on Track for 2030	marketing and strengthening extension services. Break Stagnation Amongst Smallholder Farmers	strengthening and enabling national first responders National Capacities to prepare for and respond to	the humanitarian community Uganda is a Prepositioning Hub for the Humanitarian

COUNTRY PORTFOLIO BUDGET 2018 - 2022



	Year 1 2018	Year 2 2019	Year 3 2020	Year 4 2021	Year 5 2022	TOTAL
STRATEGIC OUTCOME 1	249,155,533	237,418,110	203,080,274	199,564,798	149,921,743	1,039,140,457
STRATEGIC OUTCOME 2	12,248,158	14,028,240	15,085,471	15,890,469	11,023,864	68,276,202
STRATEGIC OUTCOME 3	15,463,712	17,611,093	17,608,480	18,371,419	18,235,150	87,289,854
STRATEGIC OUTCOME 4	5,536,921	5,763,998	6,007,004	5,302,929	4,389,178	27,000,029
STRATEGIC OUTCOME 5	2,761,809	1,729,192	1,423,916	1,507,460	1,483,488	8,905,864
STRATEGIC OUTCOME 6	1,241,107	992,505	1,074,617	1,029,425	1,093,494	5,431,149
TOTAL	286,407,238	277,543,137	244,279,762	241,666,501	186,146,918	1,236,043,556